GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1842
TO BE ANSWERED ON 6™ MARCH, 2020

PROCUREMENT OF FOODGRAINS AT MSP
1842. SHRIMATI JHARNA DAS BAIDYA:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the list of the agricultural products which have been purchased under Minimum Support Price (MSP) scheme in the year 2019-20; and

(b) the number of agencies through which foodgrains have been purchased, including the quantum of foodgrains purchased at MSP, produce-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD &
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRI DANVE RAOSAHEB DADARAO)

(a): The list of agricultural products which have been purchased under Minimum

Support Price (MSP) in the year 2019-20 is at Annexure-L.

(b): The agencies involved in procurement of foodgrains alongwith quantum procured product-wise under MSP are at Annexure-IL
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Annexure-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO.1842 FOR ANSWER ON 06.03.2020 IN THE RAJYA SABHA.

Details of agricultural products purchased under MSP during the year 2019-20

S. No. Commodity

KHARIF CROPS

1 Paddy*

2 Jowar *

3 Bajra*

- Maize*

5 Arhar (Tur)#

6 Moong#

7 Urad #

8 Cotton**

9 Groundnut#

10 Sunflower Seed#

11 Soyabean#

RABI CROPS

12 Wheat*

13 Gram#

14 Masur#

15 Mustard Seed#

OTHER CROPS
16 Copra#
17 Jute**

Source: (i) * Department of Food and Public Distribution

(ii)** Ministry of Textile

(iii) # Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Famers Welfare
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Annexure-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION

NO.1842 FOR ANSWER ON 6.3.2020 IN THE RAJYA SABHA.

Detail of Paddy, Wheat, Coarsegrains and Pulses procured by various Agencies during KMS/RMS 2019-20

Agencies wise quantity procured

Name of State
i State Civil Supply
foodgrains | gcy | NAFED . Warehousing | Co-operatives | Other Total
Govt. Corporation .

Corporation
Paddy and wheat (Procurement data in Lakh Metric Tonnes as on 26.02.2020)*
Paddy 4.29 - 336.46 80.29 27.21 94.12 11.20 553.57
Wheat 40.37 - 138.69 22.31 Nil 93.59 46.36 341.32
Coarsegrains ( Procurement data in Metric Tonnes as on 25.02.2020)*
Jowar - - 6853.00 - - - - 6853.00
Bajra - - 100076.00 - - - - 100076.00
Maize - - 19.00 - - - - 19.00
Pulses (Procurement data in Metric Tonnes as on 27.02.2020)#
Gram 45.97| 788025.29 - - - - - 788071.26
Masoor - 56237.87 - - - - - 56237.87
Moong - |166051.49 - - - - - 166051.49
Toor - [186585.72 - - - - - 186585.72
Urad - 18373.23 - - - - - 18373.23

Source: (i) * Department of Food and Public Distribution
(ii)# Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Famers Welfare
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